12 X October 2024
International Journal for Research in Applied Science & Engineering Technology (IJRASET)
                                                                                           ISSN: 2321-9653; IC Value: 45.98; SJ Impact Factor: 7.538
                                                                                                                Volume 12 Issue X Oct 2024- Available at www.ijraset.com
1393 ©IJRASET: All Rights are Reserved | SJ Impact Factor 7.538 | ISRA Journal Impact Factor 7.894 |
Assessing the Usage of Barytes Powder and
Cuddapah Stone Dust as Supplementary

A. Experimental Program
The aim of the experiment was to assess the compressive strength of concrete made with partial replacement of cement with
cuddapah slab polishing waste, barytes and its combination for 10%, 20%, 30%, 40% and 50% replacement of cement apart from
other raw materials for M30 and M35 Grade of concrete. Initially raw materials procured and tested to determine various properties
for analysis and Mix Design of concrete purpose. Further Design mix of concrete is done as per IS: 10262-2019 and cubes casted as
per trial mix data, cured for 7 days and 28 days. The compressive strength of cubes consists of variable portion of cement with
Cuddapah slab polishing waste, lime stone and its combination is determined and analysed. A total of 128 cubes were casted. Based
on the analysis of results regarding compressive strength, the optimum dosage of material used as substitute to cement is arrived.
ID No. COMBINATION DETAILS
NO. OF SAMPLE
CUBES CASTED
7 DAYS 28
DAYS
M30NC Grade M30, Normal Conrete 2 2
M35NC Grade M35, Normal Conrete 2 2
M30B10 Grade M30, Cement replaced with Barytes Powder by 10% by weight 2 2
M30B20 Grade M30, Cement replaced with Barytes Powder by 20% by weight 2 2
M30B30 Grade M30, Cement replaced with Barytes Powder by 30% by weight 2 2
M30B40 Grade M30, Cement replaced with Barytes Powder by 40% by weight 2 2
M30B50 Grade M30, Cement replaced with Barytes Powder by 50% by weight 2 2
M35B10 Grade M35, Cement replaced with Barytes Powder by 10% by weight 2 2
M35B20 Grade M35, Cement replaced with Barytes Powder by 20% by weight 2 2
M35B30 Grade M35, Cement replaced with Barytes Powder by 30% by weight 2 2
M35B40 Grade M35, Cement replaced with Barytes Powder by 40% by weight 2 2
M35B50 Grade M35, Cement replaced with Barytes Powder by 50% by weight 2 2
M30L10 Grade M30, Cement replaced with Cuddapah slab waste powder by 10% by weight 2 2
M30L20 Grade M30, Cement replaced with Cuddapah slab waste powder by 20% by weight 2 2
M30L30 Grade M30, Cement replaced with Cuddapah slab waste powder by 30% by weight 2 2
M30L40 Grade M30, Cement replaced with Cuddapah slab waste powder by 40% by weight 2 2
M30L50 Grade M30, Cement replaced with Cuddapah slab waste powder by 50% by weight 2 2
M35L10 Grade M35, Cement replaced with Cuddapah slab waste powder by 10% by weight 2 2
M35L20 Grade M35, Cement replaced with Cuddapah slab waste powder by 20% by weight 2 2
M35L30 Grade M35, Cement replaced with Cuddapah slab waste powder by 30% by weight 2 2
M35L40 Grade M35, Cement replaced with Cuddapah slab waste powder by 40% by weight 2 2
M35L50 Grade M35, Cement replaced with Cuddapah slab waste powder by 50% by weight 2 2
M30BL10 Grade M30, Cement replaced with Barytes and Cuddapah slab waste powder by 10% by weight 2 2
M30BL20 Grade M30, Cement replaced with Barytes and Cuddapah slab waste powder by 20% by weight 2 2
M30BL30 Grade M30, Cement replaced with Barytes and Cuddapah slab waste powder by 30% by weight 2 2
M30BL40 Grade M30, Cement replaced with Barytes and Cuddapah slab waste powder by 40% by weight 2 2
M30BL50 Grade M30, Cement replaced with Barytes and Cuddapah slab waste powder by 50% by weight 2 2
M35BL10 Grade M35, Cement replaced with Barytes and Cuddapah slab waste powder by 10% by weight 2 2
M35BL20 Grade M35, Cement replaced with Barytes and Cuddapah slab waste powder by 20% by weight 2 2
M35BL30 Grade M35, Cement replaced with Barytes and Cuddapah slab waste powder by 30% by weight 2 2
M35BL40 Grade M35, Cement replaced with Barytes and Cuddapah slab waste powder by 40% by weight 2 2
M35BL50 Grade M35, Cement replaced with Barytes and Cuddapah slab waste powder by 50% by weight 2 2
  64 64
  128 NO.'S
Table 2: Details of sample cubes casted
International Journal for Research in Applied Science & Engineering Technology (IJRASET)